SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 179 by Senator Reese

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, change "Annual Filings by Charitable Organizations" to "ANNUAL
- 3 FILINGS BY CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, delete "<u>burdensome</u>" and insert "<u>restrictive</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>requirements</u>" to "<u>requirement</u>" and delete "<u>burdensome</u>
- 8 **provided in this**" and insert "**restrictive**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section" and after "reviewed" delete "and
- 11 approved"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, after "Affairs" delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 3, delete "meeting jointly"